502526531 10/09/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2571758

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
,			 Name		Execution Date	e
JASON J. KRAAI					09/24/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA					
Name: DETHMERS MANUFACTURING COMPANY						
Street Address:	4010 - 320TH	STREE	ĒT			
City:	BOYDEN					
State/Country:	IOWA					
Postal Code:	51234	·				
Property	RS Total: 1		Number			
Property			Number			
Property Application Number:		140496				
	Туре	140496				
Application Number:	Type E DATA	140496	613			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	Type E DATA (515) 515-	5)274-14 -271-17	613 488 48			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type E DATA (515 515- caro	5)274-14 -271-17	488 48 dden@brickgentrylaw.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	Type E DATA (515 515- caro be sent via US Ma	5)274-14 -271-17 ble.mcfa	613 488 48 dden@brickgentrylaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type E DATA (515 515- caro be sent via US Ma	5)274-14 -271-174 ble.mcfac ail when AN J. LA	488 48 dden@brickgentrylaw.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type E DATA (515 515- caro be sent via US Ma : BRI : 670 : SUI	5)274-14 -271-174 ble.mcfac ail when AN J. LA 1 WEST TE 100	488 48 dden@brickgentrylaw.com a the email attempt is unsuccessful. AURENZO			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type E DATA (515 515- caro be sent via US Ma : BRI : 670 : SUI	5)274-14 -271-174 ble.mcfac ail when AN J. LA 1 WEST TE 100	613 488 48 dden@brickgentrylaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. AURENZO			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type E DATA (515 515- caro be sent via US Ma E: BRIA 670 SUIT WES	5)274-14 -271-174 ble.mcfac ail when AN J. LA 1 WEST TE 100	488 48 dden@brickgentrylaw.com a the email attempt is unsuccessful. AURENZO			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type E DATA (515 515- caro be sent via US Ma : BRI 670 SUI WES	5)274-14 -271-174 ble.mcfac ail when AN J. LA 1 WEST TE 100	488 48 dden@brickgentrylaw.com a the email attempt is unsuccessful. AURENZO TOWN PARKWAY 5 MOINES, IOWA 50266			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	Type E DATA (515 515- caro be sent via US Ma : BRI 670 SUI WES	5)274-14 -271-174 ble.mcfac ail when AN J. LA 1 WEST TE 100	488 48 dden@brickgentrylaw.com a the email attempt is unsuccessful. AURENZO FOWN PARKWAY MOINES, IOWA 50266 18594.125			

PATENT REEL: 031373 FRAME: 0943

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentasFiled#page1.tif source=AssignmentasFiled#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Jason J. Kraai, (hereinafter, individually and collectively the "Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in FIFTH WHEEL LATCHING ASSEMBLY, for which an application of Letters Patent of the United States is being made, said application having been executed on October 9, 2013, and which may be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. 14/049,613;

Whereas, Assignor desires to assign any and all right, title and interest to said application, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, international, foreign, regional and convention applications corresponding thereto, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and countries and regions foreign thereto which may grant or have granted thereto or be lodged in relation thereto, any reissue or reexamination thereof or to be obtained therefor, any renewals, or substitutes thereof, and any and all priority rights or priority claims, International Convention rights, any and all rights to collect past damages for infringement of any and all Letters Patent of the United States and countries and regions foreign thereto which may be published, which may grant, or have granted thereto or be lodged in relation thereto, and other benefits accruing to or to accrue to Assignor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto (collectively the "Patent Rights");

Whereas, **Dethmers Manufacturing Company**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of lowa, and having its principal offices at 4010 – 320th Street, Boyden, IA 51234 (hereinafter the "**Assignee**"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said applications and any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid by Assignee, as well as other ongoing consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said applications, all divisions, continuations or renewals thereof, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue therefrom, including all reissues or extensions of such patents and all of Assignor's rights under the International Convention, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith.

Assignor hereby authorizes the above-mentioned Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application when ascertained.

Assignor authorizes the above-mentioned Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Page 1 of 2

Upon said consideration Assignor does hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignor will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor, its successors and assigns, will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, Assignor will render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, for example, but not limited to, giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

24		signor has caused this document to be duly executed the , 2013.
	En day or <u>Deptember</u>	Jagon J. Kraai
22.6	Subscribed to and sworn to be	fore me this day of
2013.		
***************************************	Notary Public	
In and	for	County
Notary	/ Seal	